
2014 Pioneer Football League
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Jacksonville 8 38 9 36 0 0 0 291 36.4

2. Dayton 8 35 8 29 1 1 0 267 33.4

3. Morehead State 8 36 6 30 1 0 0 266 33.2

4. San Diego 8 30 9 25 1 0 0 234 29.2

5. Drake 8 27 4 25 0 0 0 199 24.9

6. Campbell 8 26 6 24 0 0 0 198 24.8

7. Stetson 8 27 3 17 3 0 0 194 24.2

8. Butler 8 25 3 23 0 0 1 184 23.0

9. Valparaiso 8 22 9 18 0 0 0 177 22.1

10. Davidson 8 22 7 18 2 0 0 175 21.9

11. Marist 8 23 5 21 0 0 0 174 21.8

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Jacksonville 8 14 4 10 1 0 0 108 13.5

2. Drake 8 17 6 13 1 1 1 139 17.4

3. Marist 8 17 8 16 1 0 0 144 18.0

4. San Diego 8 26 5 22 0 0 0 193 24.1

5. Dayton 8 27 4 21 1 0 0 197 24.6

6. Campbell 8 26 8 23 0 0 0 203 25.4

7. Valparaiso 8 30 6 26 0 0 0 224 28.0

8. Butler 8 33 4 28 2 0 0 242 30.2

9. Stetson 8 32 9 31 0 0 0 250 31.2

10. Morehead State 8 44 7 38 1 0 0 325 40.6

11. Davidson 8 45 8 38 1 0 0 334 41.8

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Jacksonville 8 1462 2771 586 4233 7.2 37 529.1

2. Morehead State 8 1364 2409 677 3773 5.6 36 471.6

3. Dayton 8 1644 1569 571 3213 5.6 33 401.6

4. San Diego 8 1450 1611 545 3061 5.6 30 382.6

5. Drake 8 1276 1780 619 3056 4.9 25 382.0

6. Valparaiso 8 1173 1733 543 2906 5.4 20 363.2

7. Campbell 8 1319 1548 546 2867 5.3 22 358.4

8. Stetson 8 1249 1552 518 2801 5.4 26 350.1

9. Davidson 8 996 1749 598 2745 4.6 22 343.1

10. Butler 8 1165 1531 542 2696 5.0 23 337.0

11. Marist 8 821 1365 516 2186 4.2 21 273.2

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Drake 8 805 1462 503 2267 4.5 17 283.4

2. Marist 8 747 1692 572 2439 4.3 15 304.9

3. Jacksonville 8 966 1480 569 2446 4.3 13 305.8

4. San Diego 8 1252 1418 537 2670 5.0 24 333.8

5. Dayton 8 1386 1517 591 2903 4.9 27 362.9

6. Stetson 8 1531 1725 595 3256 5.5 30 407.0

7. Valparaiso 8 1560 1728 581 3288 5.7 29 411.0

8. Campbell 8 1136 2165 562 3301 5.9 25 412.6

9. Butler 8 1018 2532 612 3550 5.8 32 443.8

10. Morehead State 8 1829 1769 526 3598 6.8 38 449.8

11. Davidson 8 1689 2130 613 3819 6.2 45 477.4

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Dayton 8 321 1644 5.1 66 21 205.5

2. Jacksonville 8 293 1462 5.0 72 13 182.8

3. San Diego 8 321 1450 4.5 56 13 181.2

4. Morehead State 8 330 1364 4.1 56 17 170.5

5. Campbell 8 297 1319 4.4 67 11 164.9

6. Drake 8 358 1276 3.6 42 16 159.5

7. Stetson 8 301 1249 4.1 60 10 156.1

8. Valparaiso 8 287 1173 4.1 50 9 146.6

9. Butler 8 255 1165 4.6 83 14 145.6

10. Davidson 8 276 996 3.6 39 13 124.5

11. Marist 8 290 821 2.8 31 11 102.6

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Marist 8 302 747 2.5 24 9 93.4

2. Drake 8 261 805 3.1 59 9 100.6

3. Jacksonville 8 282 966 3.4 56 5 120.8

4. Butler 8 289 1018 3.5 66 8 127.2

5. Campbell 8 266 1136 4.3 72 14 142.0

6. San Diego 8 274 1252 4.6 60 11 156.5

7. Dayton 8 321 1386 4.3 50 13 173.2

8. Stetson 8 328 1531 4.7 83 17 191.4

9. Valparaiso 8 329 1560 4.7 38 18 195.0

10. Davidson 8 365 1689 4.6 49 23 211.1

11. Morehead State 8 312 1829 5.9 69 21 228.6

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Jacksonville 8 192-293-12 65.5 2771 9.5 24 346.4

2. Morehead State 8 222-347-11 64.0 2409 6.9 19 301.1

3. Drake 8 155-261-9 59.4 1780 6.8 9 222.5

4. Davidson 8 175-322-14 54.3 1749 5.4 9 218.6

5. Valparaiso 8 142-256-12 55.5 1733 6.8 11 216.6

6. San Diego 8 130-224-10 58.0 1611 7.2 17 201.4

7. Dayton 8 148-250-6 59.2 1569 6.3 12 196.1

8. Stetson 8 120-217-12 55.3 1552 7.2 16 194.0

9. Campbell 8 139-249-8 55.8 1548 6.2 11 193.5

10. Butler 8 140-287-8 48.8 1531 5.3 9 191.4

11. Marist 8 123-226-9 54.4 1365 6.0 10 170.6

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. San Diego 8 144-263-8 54.8 1418 5.4 13 177.2

2. Drake 8 122-242-10 50.4 1462 6.0 8 182.8

3. Jacksonville 8 141-287-18 49.1 1480 5.2 8 185.0

4. Dayton 8 141-270-13 52.2 1517 5.6 14 189.6

5. Marist 8 163-270-9 60.4 1692 6.3 6 211.5

6. Stetson 8 156-267-12 58.4 1725 6.5 13 215.6

7. Valparaiso 8 151-252-7 59.9 1728 6.9 11 216.0

8. Morehead State 8 121-214-8 56.5 1769 8.3 17 221.1

9. Davidson 8 166-248-7 66.9 2130 8.6 22 266.2

10. Campbell 8 171-296-10 57.8 2165 7.3 11 270.6

11. Butler 8 210-323-9 65.0 2532 7.8 24 316.5

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Jacksonville 8 192-293-12 65.5 2771 346.4 24 163.8

2. San Diego 8 130-224-10 58.0 1611 201.4 17 134.6

3. Morehead State 8 222-347-11 64.0 2409 301.1 19 134.0

4. Stetson 8 120-217-12 55.3 1552 194.0 16 128.6

5. Dayton 8 148-250-6 59.2 1569 196.1 12 123.0

6. Drake 8 155-261-9 59.4 1780 222.5 9 121.2

7. Valparaiso 8 142-256-12 55.5 1733 216.6 11 117.1

8. Campbell 8 139-249-8 55.8 1548 193.5 11 116.2

9. Marist 8 123-226-9 54.4 1365 170.6 10 111.8

10. Davidson 8 175-322-14 54.3 1749 218.6 9 100.5

11. Butler 8 140-287-8 48.8 1531 191.4 9 98.4

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Jacksonville 8 141-287-18 49.1 1480 185.0 8 89.1

2. Drake 8 122-242-10 50.4 1462 182.8 8 103.8

3. Dayton 8 141-270-13 52.2 1517 189.6 14 106.9

4. San Diego 8 144-263-8 54.8 1418 177.2 13 110.3

5. Marist 8 163-270-9 60.4 1692 211.5 6 113.7

6. Stetson 8 156-267-12 58.4 1725 215.6 13 119.8

7. Campbell 8 171-296-10 57.8 2165 270.6 11 124.7

8. Valparaiso 8 151-252-7 59.9 1728 216.0 11 126.4

9. Morehead State 8 121-214-8 56.5 1769 221.1 17 144.7

10. Butler 8 210-323-9 65.0 2532 316.5 24 149.8

11. Davidson 8 166-248-7 66.9 2130 266.2 22 162.7



2014 Pioneer Football League

Team Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Valparaiso 8 31 738 1 91 23.8

2. Campbell 8 37 846 1 91 22.9

3. Davidson 8 42 878 0 60 20.9

4. Dayton 8 26 543 0 37 20.9

5. Jacksonville 8 21 422 0 37 20.1

6. San Diego 8 28 550 0 47 19.6

7. Morehead State 8 39 755 0 47 19.4

8. Marist 8 28 538 0 39 19.2

9. Stetson 8 35 627 0 37 17.9

10. Drake 8 20 320 0 41 16.0

11. Butler 8 28 396 0 58 14.1

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Morehead State 8 7 106 0 58 15.1

2. Valparaiso 8 10 138 1 79 13.8

3. Butler 8 15 154 1 80 10.3

4. Dayton 8 21 148 1 22 7.0

5. Davidson 8 1 7 0 7 7.0

6. San Diego 8 23 135 0 22 5.9

7. Jacksonville 8 18 99 0 28 5.5

8. Drake 8 18 94 0 21 5.2

9. Marist 8 18 88 0 10 4.9

10. Campbell 8 14 34 0 10 2.4

11. Stetson 8 10 17 0 10 1.7

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Jacksonville 8 18 229 1 39 12.7

2. Dayton 8 13 56 0 22 4.3

3. Stetson 8 12 135 0 44 11.2

4. Drake 8 10 119 2 39 11.9

5. Campbell 8 10 319 3 86 31.9

6. Marist 8 9 43 1 23 4.8

7. Butler 8 9 79 1 25 8.8

8. San Diego 8 8 50 0 27 6.2

9. Morehead State 8 8 58 0 40 7.2

10. Davidson 8 7 63 0 35 9.0

11. Valparaiso 8 7 48 0 21 6.9

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Stetson 8 51 2017 39.5 132 2.6 1 36.6

2. Campbell 8 46 1837 39.9 63 1.4 5 36.4

3. Butler 8 57 2106 36.9 23 0.4 2 35.8

4. Jacksonville 8 32 1259 39.3 45 1.4 4 35.4

5. Drake 8 37 1341 36.2 80 2.2 0 34.1

6. Marist 8 48 1724 35.9 84 1.8 1 33.8

7. Dayton 8 46 1763 38.3 93 2.0 7 33.3

8. Morehead State 8 42 1624 38.7 218 5.2 2 32.5

9. Valparaiso 8 34 1271 37.4 81 2.4 5 32.1

10. Davidson 8 50 1674 33.5 99 2.0 0 31.5

11. San Diego 8 46 1676 36.4 102 2.2 7 31.2

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Campbell 8 40 2304 57.6 487 7 41.0

2. Jacksonville 8 54 3361 62.2 653 24 39.0

3. Dayton 8 47 2679 57.0 729 6 38.3

4. San Diego 8 46 2831 61.5 696 15 38.3

5. Drake 8 39 2282 58.5 568 9 38.2

6. Marist 8 36 2142 59.5 520 10 38.1

7. Butler 8 34 1751 51.5 482 2 35.9

8. Valparaiso 8 37 1865 50.4 559 1 34.6

9. Stetson 8 38 2112 55.6 706 6 33.1

10. Davidson 8 33 1658 50.2 494 4 32.2

11. Morehead State 8 49 2370 48.4 719 3 32.2

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. San Diego 8 9 9 1.000

2. Davidson 8 7 8  . 8 7 5

3. Morehead State 8 6 7  . 8 5 7

4. Jacksonville 8 9 12  . 7 5 0

Valparaiso 8 9 12  . 7 5 0

6. Marist 8 5 7  . 7 1 4

7. Campbell 8 6 9  . 6 6 7

8. Dayton 8 8 13  . 6 1 5

9. Stetson 8 3 6  . 5 0 0

Butler 8 3 6  . 5 0 0

11. Drake 8 4 9  . 4 4 4

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. San Diego 8 25 26  . 9 6 2

2. Campbell 8 24 25  . 9 6 0

3. Jacksonville 8 36 38  . 9 4 7

Davidson 8 18 19  . 9 4 7

5. Morehead State 8 30 32  . 9 3 8

6. Dayton 8 29 31  . 9 3 5

7. Drake 8 25 27  . 9 2 6

8. Butler 8 23 25  . 9 2 0

9. Marist 8 21 23  . 9 1 3

10. Valparaiso 8 18 20  . 9 0 0

11. Stetson 8 17 22  . 7 7 3

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Drake 8 23 163 2.88

2. Morehead State 8 18 129 2.25

3. Jacksonville 8 17 97 2.12

Stetson 8 17 109 2.12

5. Campbell 8 16 67 2.00

Marist 8 16 108 2.00

7. Davidson 8 14 102 1.75

8. San Diego 8 13 97 1.62

9. Dayton 8 12 60 1.50

Butler 8 12 79 1.50

11. Valparaiso 8 6 39 0.75

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Valparaiso 8 3 23 0.38

2. Campbell 8 8 41 1.00

3. Dayton 8 12 52 1.50

Morehead State 8 12 70 1.50

Drake 8 12 92 1.50

6. San Diego 8 15 106 1.88

7. Jacksonville 8 18 134 2.25

Butler 8 18 108 2.25

9. Stetson 8 20 137 2.50

10. Davidson 8 21 124 2.62

11. Marist 8 25 163 3.12

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Jacksonville 8 81 112 8 201 25.1

2. Morehead State 8 68 115 14 197 24.6

3. Drake 8 77 85 18 180 22.5

4. Dayton 8 73 77 10 160 20.0

5. San Diego 8 70 71 15 156 19.5

6. Davidson 8 56 84 15 155 19.4

7. Valparaiso 8 58 83 10 151 18.9

8. Campbell 8 67 73 10 150 18.8

9. Marist 8 53 63 24 140 17.5

10. Stetson 8 59 63 8 130 16.2

11. Butler 8 48 74 7 129 16.1



2014 Pioneer Football League

Team Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Drake 8 43 68 10 121 15.1

2. San Diego 8 65 63 9 137 17.1

3. Jacksonville 8 52 74 17 143 17.9

4. Marist 8 51 83 14 148 18.5

5. Dayton 8 71 63 18 152 19.0

6. Morehead State 8 69 70 14 153 19.1

7. Campbell 8 53 96 17 166 20.8

8. Valparaiso 8 81 86 6 173 21.6

9. Butler 8 60 109 10 179 22.4

10. Stetson 8 75 90 16 181 22.6

11. Davidson 8 90 98 8 196 24.5

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Drake 8 57 126 45.2

2. Jacksonville 8 46 104 44.2

3. Marist 8 46 112 41.1

4. Dayton 8 49 123 39.8

5. Valparaiso 8 46 119 38.7

6. Morehead State 8 54 140 38.6

7. Campbell 8 42 119 35.3

8. Stetson 8 37 110 33.6

9. Davidson 8 44 132 33.3

10. Butler 8 38 122 31.1

11. San Diego 8 30 103 29.1

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Dayton 8 40 128 31.2

2. Morehead State 8 35 105 33.3

3. Jacksonville 8 42 123 34.1

4. Butler 8 44 125 35.2

5. Drake 8 41 116 35.3

6. Marist 8 47 128 36.7

7. Valparaiso 8 41 109 37.6

8. Stetson 8 46 120 38.3

9. San Diego 8 47 122 38.5

10. Campbell 8 45 115 39.1

11. Davidson 8 61 119 51.3

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Campbell 8 10 15 66.7

2. Dayton 8 7 12 58.3

3. Valparaiso 8 13 23 56.5

4. Davidson 8 12 22 54.5

5. Morehead State 8 13 27 48.1

6. San Diego 8 5 11 45.5

7. Marist 8 4 9 44.4

Jacksonville 8 4 9 44.4

9. Drake 8 7 16 43.8

10. Stetson 8 5 13 38.5

11. Butler 8 4 17 23.5

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Valparaiso 8 5 17 29.4

2. San Diego 8 5 13 38.5

3. Morehead State 8 6 15 40.0

4. Marist 8 9 20 45.0

5. Butler 8 10 21 47.6

6. Stetson 8 9 18 50.0

Davidson 8 7 14 50.0

Jacksonville 8 8 16 50.0

9. Dayton 8 12 21 57.1

10. Campbell 8 6 9 66.7

11. Drake 8 7 10 70.0

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Valparaiso 8 34 269 33.6

2. Davidson 8 44 359 44.9

3. Butler 8 47 388 48.5

4. Stetson 8 48 444 55.5

5. San Diego 8 50 463 57.9

6. Morehead State 8 55 464 58.0

7. Dayton 8 49 491 61.4

8. Marist 8 54 511 63.9

9. Campbell 8 66 602 75.2

10. Drake 8 64 610 76.2

11. Jacksonville 8 81 768 96.0

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Marist 8 66 618 77.2

2. Davidson 8 64 569 71.1

3. Stetson 8 63 558 69.8

4. Campbell 8 63 536 67.0

5. Drake 8 57 508 63.5

6. Morehead State 8 51 489 61.1

7. Butler 8 45 482 60.2

8. San Diego 8 51 468 58.5

9. Jacksonville 8 52 448 56.0

10. Valparaiso 8 38 363 45.4

11. Dayton 8 42 330 41.2

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. Dayton 8 253:27 31:40

2. Drake 8 249:23 31:10

Morehead State 8 249:21 31:10

4. San Diego 8 248:43 31:05

5. Campbell 8 244:21 30:32

6. Jacksonville 8 243:54 30:29

7. Valparaiso 8 239:08 29:53

8. Stetson 8 232:52 29:06

9. Davidson 8 231:06 28:53

10. Marist 8 226:45 28:20

11. Butler 8 220:47 27:35

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Dayton 8 9 13 22 6 6 12 +10 1.25

2. Jacksonville 8 6 18 24 6 12 18 +6 0.75

3. Butler 8 7 9 16 4 8 12 +4 0.50

4. Campbell 8 4 10 14 5 8 13 +1 0.12

5. Drake 8 4 10 14 5 9 14 +0 0.00

San Diego 8 9 8 17 7 10 17 +0 0.00

7. Stetson 8 8 12 20 10 12 22 -2 -0.25

Marist 8 3 9 12 5 9 14 -2 -0.25

9. Morehead State 8 3 8 11 3 11 14 -3 -0.38

10. Davidson 8 6 7 13 6 14 20 -7 -0.88

Valparaiso 8 2 7 9 4 12 16 -7 -0.88



2014 Pioneer Football League

Team Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. San Diego 8 30-33 90.9 22 9-13 8-8 2

2. Davidson 8 24-27 88.9 18 11-7 6-6 1

3. Morehead State 8 29-33 87.9 24 16-8 5-5 1

4. Marist 8 19-22 86.4 14 10-4 5-6 0

5. Dayton 8 28-35 80.0 22 15-7 6-9 1

6. Campbell 8 24-32 75.0 18 10-8 6-7 3

7. Drake 8 23-31 74.2 19 14-5 4-8 2

8. Valparaiso 8 21-30 70.0 12 6-6 9-11 5

9. Jacksonville 8 29-42 69.0 23 11-12 6-9 7

10. Butler 8 12-18 66.7 10 5-5 2-4 2

11. Stetson 8 17-27 63.0 14 9-5 3-4 5

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Jacksonville 8 13-20 65.0 10 5-5 3-5 3

2. Butler 8 20-30 66.7 16 6-10 4-6 2

3. Campbell 8 22-31 71.0 16 13-3 6-8 3

4. San Diego 8 15-21 71.4 11 7-4 4-5 4

5. Marist 8 22-30 73.3 14 9-5 8-9 3

6. Dayton 8 24-30 80.0 21 12-9 3-5 2

Stetson 8 28-35 80.0 20 11-9 8-9 5

8. Valparaiso 8 29-35 82.9 23 17-6 6-10 1

9. Drake 8 15-18 83.3 11 6-5 4-6 1

10. Davidson 8 42-50 84.0 35 21-14 7-7 3

11. Morehead State 8 26-30 86.7 19 9-10 7-7 2

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Butler 8 1 1 100.0

Morehead State 8 1 1 100.0

3. Valparaiso 8 0 1 0.0

Marist 8 0 0 0.0

Stetson 8 0 0 0.0

Drake 8 0 0 0.0

Davidson 8 0 0 0.0

Dayton 8 0 0 0.0

San Diego 8 0 0 0.0

Campbell 8 0 0 0.0

Jacksonville 8 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Dayton 8 0 1 0.0

Morehead State 8 0 0 0.0

Campbell 8 0 0 0.0

Marist 8 0 0 0.0

Stetson 8 0 0 0.0

Jacksonville 8 0 0 0.0

Davidson 8 0 0 0.0

San Diego 8 0 0 0.0

Butler 8 0 0 0.0

10. Valparaiso 8 1 1 100.0

Drake 8 1 1 100.0

Attend Avg Home Away Neutral Total

Butler 4-2477 4-3116 0-0 8-2796

Campbell 4-4866 4-3369 0-0 8-4118

Davidson 4-2770 4-2795 0-0 8-2782

Dayton 4-2325 4-1951 0-0 8-2138

Drake 4-2644 4-2770 0-0 8-2707

Jacksonville 3-2712 5-2742 0-0 8-2731

Marist 5-1740 3-3044 0-0 8-2229

Morehead State 4-4956 4-2512 0-0 8-3734

San Diego 4-1946 4-2220 0-0 8-2083

Stetson 4-3654 4-3639 0-0 8-3647

Valparaiso 4-1562 4-3325 0-0 8-2443

Totals 44-2855 44-2855 0-0 88-2855



2014 Pioneer Football League

Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. KACSOR, Connor-DAY Sr 8 188 1115 5.9 14 66 139.4

2. HODGES, Jonah-SAN So 8 151 945 6.3 5 56 118.1

3. BRYANT, Ulysses-JAC So 8 120 744 6.2 6 59 93.0

4. Cole Mazza-STE So 8 152 684 4.5 8 56 85.5

5. HALL, Brandon-VAL Jr 8 133 639 4.8 5 50 79.9

6. SCHRADER, Sam-BUT Fr 7 60 526 8.8 8 83 75.1

7. MACSHARA, Rees-MOR Sr 7 99 524 5.3 2 49 74.9

8. KEIL, Jeffrey-DAV Fr 8 123 578 4.7 7 34 72.2

9. Lucas, Atiq-MAR Sr 8 150 540 3.6 7 31 67.5

10. WOLF,Dakota-CAM Sr 7 86 454 5.3 7 67 64.9

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. BELL, Kade-JAC Jr 8 179-275-11 2608 24 326.0

2. GAHAFER, Austin-MOR So 8 187-284-9 1981 14 247.6

3. Rice, Andy-DRA Sr 8 151-255-9 1726 9 215.8

4. WILLIAMS, Keith-SAN So 7 111-188-8 1460 15 208.6

5. LEHMAN, Ben-VAL Sr 8 129-226-9 1577 10 197.1

6. BARDO, Will-DAY Sr 8 146-245-6 1521 11 190.1

7. Ryan Tentler-STE So 8 111-192-10 1421 15 177.6

8. Francis, Anthony-MAR So 7 88-167-6 996 8 142.3

9. WOLF,Dakota-CAM Sr 7 96-151-4 934 7 133.4

10. WEAVER, Malcolm-BUT So 8 99-207-6 1010 5 126.2

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. BELL, Kade-JAC Jr 8 179-275-11 2608 24 165.6

2. WILLIAMS, Keith-SAN So 7 111-188-8 1460 15 142.1

3. McCAIN, Patrick-JAC Sr 7 10-14-0 116 0 141.0

4. Ryan Tentler-STE So 8 111-192-10 1421 15 135.3

5. GAHAFER, Austin-MOR So 8 187-284-9 1981 14 134.4

6. WOLF,Dakota-CAM Sr 7 96-151-4 934 7 125.5

7. LEHMAN, Ben-VAL Sr 8 129-226-9 1577 10 122.3

8. BARDO, Will-DAY Sr 8 146-245-6 1521 11 121.7

9. Rice, Andy-DRA Sr 8 151-255-9 1726 9 120.7

10. Francis, Anthony-MAR So 7 88-167-6 996 8 111.4

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. MORRIS, William-DAV Jr 8 69 874 4 49 109.2 8.6

2. Tralli, Matt-MAR Sr 8 56 498 2 37 62.2 7.0

3. O'CONNOR, Derek-BUT Sr 8 49 590 4 62 73.8 6.1

4. RAYMOND, Jake-MOR So 8 48 522 4 41 65.2 6.0

5. SMITH, Ross-DAY Sr 8 44 492 6 38 61.5 5.5

6. WHITE, Brandon-SAN Sr 8 41 583 7 44 72.9 5.1

7. KURAMATA, Tanner-VAL Sr 7 35 501 1 69 71.6 5.0

8. MARTIN-HAYES, Marque-BUT Jr 7 34 362 1 42 51.7 4.9

9. JONES, Andy-JAC Jr 8 37 547 5 63 68.4 4.6

10. CASSARA, Andrew-VAL Sr 6 27 383 4 64 63.8 4.5

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. MORRIS, William-DAV Jr 8 69 874 4 49 12.7109.2

2. Kegan Moore-STE So 8 21 608 6 80 29.0 76.0

3. O'CONNOR, Derek-BUT Sr 8 49 590 4 62 12.0 73.8

4. WHITE, Brandon-SAN Sr 8 41 583 7 44 14.2 72.9

5. KURAMATA, Tanner-VAL Sr 7 35 501 1 69 14.3 71.6

6. ROBUSTELLI, Andrew-JAC Sr 8 32 554 8 72 17.3 69.2

7. JONES, Andy-JAC Jr 8 37 547 5 63 14.8 68.4

8. RAYMOND, Jake-MOR So 8 48 522 4 41 10.9 65.2

9. CASSARA, Andrew-VAL Sr 6 27 383 4 64 14.2 63.8

10. Tralli, Matt-MAR Sr 8 56 498 2 37 8.9 62.2

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. BELL, Kade-JAC Jr 8 14 2608 322 2622 327.8

2. GAHAFER, Austin-MOR So 8 165 1981 344 2146 268.2

3. Rice, Andy-DRA Sr 8 199 1726 323 1925 240.6

4. WILLIAMS, Keith-SAN So 7 119 1460 245 1579 225.6

5. LEHMAN, Ben-VAL Sr 8 124 1577 256 1701 212.6

6. Ryan Tentler-STE So 8 275 1421 257 1696 212.0

7. BARDO, Will-DAY Sr 8 127 1521 295 1648 206.0

8. WOLF,Dakota-CAM Sr 7 454 934 237 1388 198.3

9. WEAVER, Malcolm-BUT So 8 177 1010 262 1187 148.4

10. KACSOR, Connor-DAY Sr 8 1115 0 188 1115 139.4

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. KACSOR, Connor-DAY Sr 8 14 0 0 0 84 10.5

2. BEHR, Brandon-JAC So 8 0 9 36 0 63 7.9

3. SCHRADER, Sam-BUT Fr 7 9 0 0 0 54 7.7

4. Wilkins, Conley-DRA So 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

5. WILL, William-DAY So 8 1 8 29 0 59 7.4

6. LAST, David-SAN Jr 8 0 9 25 0 52 6.5

7. KEIL, Jeffrey-DAV Fr 8 8 0 0 2 50 6.2

BORNHAUSER, B.-MOR Sr 8 8 0 0 2 50 6.2

9. BOYD, Luke-MOR Sr 8 0 6 30 0 48 6.0

Cole Mazza-STE So 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. KACSOR, Connor-DAY Sr 8 14 14 0 0 0 84 10.5

2. SCHRADER, Sam-BUT Fr 7 9 8 1 0 0 54 7.7

3. Wilkins, Conley-DRA So 8 10 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

4. KEIL, Jeffrey-DAV Fr 8 8 7 1 0 1 50 6.2

BORNHAUSER, B.-MOR Sr 8 8 7 1 0 1 50 6.2

6. Cole Mazza-STE So 8 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

WOLF,Dakota-CAM Sr 7 7 7 0 0 0 42 6.0

BRYANT, Ulysses-JAC So 8 8 6 2 0 0 48 6.0

ROBUSTELLI, Andrew-JAC Sr 8 8 0 8 0 0 48 6.0

10. Lucas, Atiq-MAR Sr 8 7 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. BEHR, Brandon-JAC So 8 36-38 9-12 63 7.9

2. WILL, William-DAY So 8 29-31 8-13 53 6.6

3. LAST, David-SAN Jr 8 25-26 9-9 52 6.5

4. BOYD, Luke-MOR Sr 8 30-32 6-7 48 6.0

5. NEWMAN, Jacob-VAL So 8 18-20 9-12 45 5.6

6. BROWN, Mitchell-CAM Fr 8 24-25 6-9 42 5.2

7. SMITH, Trevor-DAV Fr 8 18-19 7-8 39 4.9

8. Maccarone, Mike-MAR So 8 21-23 5-7 36 4.5

9. TRELOAR, Jon-BUT Jr 8 23-25 3-6 32 4.0

10. Lee, Spencer-DRA Jr 8 13-14 2-3 19 2.4

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. GADSON, Devan-VAL Sr 8 10 138 1 79 13.8

2. O'CONNOR, Derek-BUT Sr 8 14 149 1 80 10.6

3. MACIS, Gabe-DAY Sr 8 18 108 0 22 6.0

4. BELL, Reggie-SAN Sr 8 21 124 0 22 5.9

5. RANDLE, D'Andre-JAC Sr 8 8 45 0 28 5.6

6. Ormseth, Drew-DRA Sr 8 17 84 0 21 4.9

7. Tralli, Matt-MAR Sr 8 10 49 0 10 4.9

8. Hildreth, Jordan-CAM Sr 8 10 31 0 10 3.1

9. Darius McGriff-STE So 8 10 17 0 10 1.7



2014 Pioneer Football League

Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. MORGAN, Jarrett-VAL Fr 8 11 392 1 91 35.6

2. CORNWALL, J.-MOR Jr 8 12 302 0 47 25.2

3. GREENWOOD, J.J.-DAY Sr 6 10 247 0 33 24.7

4. HOWARD, Isaiah-CAM Sr 8 31 764 1 91 24.6

5. Dickens, Lawrence-MAR Fr 7 13 306 0 39 23.5

6. ROWELL, Ben-DAV Fr 8 12 276 0 35 23.0

7. SEARLES, Christian-DAY Fr 8 8 183 0 31 22.9

8. HODGES, Jonah-SAN So 8 14 306 0 47 21.9

9. HART, Bobby-JAC Fr 7 7 142 0 36 20.3

10. Long, Dre-STE So 8 11 216 0 37 19.6

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. HODGES, Jonah-SAN So 8 945 121 0 306 1372 171.5

2. KACSOR, Connor-DAY Sr 8 1115 69 0 0 1184 148.0

3. BRYANT, Ulysses-JAC So 8 744 292 0 20 1056 132.0

4. MORRIS, William-DAV Jr 8 0 874 7 0 881 110.1

5. CORNWALL, J.-MOR Jr 8 16 373 106 302 797 99.6

6. HOWARD, Isaiah-CAM Sr 8 0 0 0 764 790 98.8

7. Cole Mazza-STE So 8 684 57 0 0 741 92.6

8. O'CONNOR, Derek-BUT Sr 8 0 590 149 0 739 92.4

9. WELLS, Austin-DAV Fr 7 136 25 0 482 643 91.9

10. SCHRADER, Sam-BUT Fr 7 526 47 0 49 622 88.9

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. LUTZ,Adam-CAM Sr 8 40 1650 65 8 9 4 41.2

2. GIARATANO, Ryan-JAC So 8 32 1259 61 12 7 4 39.3

3. KOZLOWSKI, Alex-VAL So 8 28 1095 54 7 4 4 39.1

4. PIGNATIELLO, Kyle-DAY Sr 8 45 1757 74 12 3 7 39.0

5. DiSALVIO, Pat-MOR So 8 42 1624 68 8 3 2 38.7

6. BELDEN, Ryan-SAN So 8 44 1676 56 5 5 7 38.1

7. AKIALIS, Brian-BUT Jr 8 57 2106 59 15 7 2 36.9

8. Bohnert, Cam-DRA Jr 8 37 1341 52 12 2 0 36.2

9. Maccarone, Mike-MAR So 8 48 1724 54 16 5 1 35.9

10. SCOTT, Jaris-DAV Fr 6 28 910 48 7 0 0 32.5

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. LAST, David-SAN Jr 8 9 9 50 100.0 1.12

NEWMAN, Jacob-VAL So 8 9 12 37 75.0 1.12

BEHR, Brandon-JAC So 8 9 12 50 75.0 1.12

4. WILL, William-DAY So 8 8 13 43 61.5 1.00

5. SMITH, Trevor-DAV Fr 8 7 8 44 87.5 0.88

6. BOYD, Luke-MOR Sr 8 6 7 43 85.7 0.75

BROWN, Mitchell-CAM Fr 8 6 9 39 66.7 0.75

8. Maccarone, Mike-MAR So 8 5 7 33 71.4 0.62

9. TRELOAR, Jon-BUT Jr 8 3 6 49 50.0 0.38

10. Lee, Spencer-DRA Jr 8 2 3 29 66.7 0.25

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. LAST, David-SAN Jr 8 9 9 50 100.0

2. SMITH, Trevor-DAV Fr 8 7 8 44 87.5

3. BOYD, Luke-MOR Sr 8 6 7 43 85.7

4. BEHR, Brandon-JAC So 8 9 12 50 75.0

NEWMAN, Jacob-VAL So 8 9 12 37 75.0

6. Maccarone, Mike-MAR So 8 5 7 33 71.4

7. BROWN, Mitchell-CAM Fr 8 6 9 39 66.7

8. WILL, William-DAY So 8 8 13 43 61.5

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. LAST, David-SAN Jr 8 25 26 96.2

2. BROWN, Mitchell-CAM Fr 8 24 25 96.0

3. BEHR, Brandon-JAC So 8 36 38 94.7

SMITH, Trevor-DAV Fr 8 18 19 94.7

5. BOYD, Luke-MOR Sr 8 30 32 93.8

6. WILL, William-DAY So 8 29 31 93.5

7. Lee, Spencer-DRA Jr 8 13 14 92.9

8. TRELOAR, Jon-BUT Jr 8 23 25 92.0

9. Maccarone, Mike-MAR So 8 21 23 91.3

10. NEWMAN, Jacob-VAL So 8 18 20 90.0



2014 Pioneer Football League

Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Donald Payne-STE So 8 DB 71 66 137 17.1

2. CASEY, Matt-DAV Sr 8 LB 38 47 85 10.6

3. GREEN, Alex-VAL Jr 8 LB 30 53 83 10.4

4. BEASCHLER,Chris-DAY So 7 LB 36 34 70 10.0

5. Coleman, Taylor-DRA Jr 8 LB 35 36 71 8.9

6. HORAN, Sean-BUT So 8 LB 23 43 66 8.2

Sakowski, Paul-MAR Sr 8 LB 21 45 66 8.2

8. CIANCIO, JoJo-BUT Sr 8 DB 27 38 65 8.1

9. HAMALA, Una-SAN Sr 8 LB 25 38 63 7.9

10. Hugunin, John-DRA Sr 7 LB 26 29 55 7.9

11. YOST,Andrew-CAM Jr 8 LB 22 40 62 7.8

12. NUNES, J.J.-VAL So 8 DB 31 30 61 7.6

SCHWENKE, Ryan-DAY Jr 8 DB 36 25 61 7.6

14. KELLER, Luke-MOR Jr 8 LB 29 31 60 7.5

15. HOWARD, DJ-JAC Jr 8 LB 31 28 59 7.4

16. Davion Belk-STE So 8 DL 31 27 58 7.2

HENSON, Nic-SAN So 8 LB 28 30 58 7.2

18. REDDING, Grady-JAC So 8 LB 25 30 55 6.9

Kagafas, Mike-MAR Sr 8 LB 24 31 55 6.9

20. LEACH, Danny-DAY Jr 8 DB 31 22 53 6.6

21. SUDNICK, Nate-DAY So 8 DE 20 31 51 6.4

GUILFORD, John-VAL Jr 8 DL 20 31 51 6.4

BRYANT, Terrance-JAC Jr 8 DB 25 26 51 6.4

McCLELLAND, Troy-SAN Sr 8 31 20 51 6.4

25. Quilico, Bob-DRA Sr 7 DB 22 22 44 6.3

26. Mathias, Connor-MAR Sr 8 SAF 19 31 50 6.2

27. MILHOUSE, Greg-CAM Jr 7 DL 5 38 43 6.1

28. Adler, Zach-MAR Sr 8 SAF 19 30 49 6.1

BRUNHOFER, Ethan-BUT Fr 8 LB 19 30 49 6.1

30. ELIAS, Zach-DAY Sr 8 DB 23 25 48 6.0

JACKSON, Mike-MOR Sr 8 31 17 48 6.0

HILL,Luke-CAM Sr 8 LB 17 31 48 6.0

Semelsberger, Matt-MAR Sr 8 SAF 22 26 48 6.0

34. BARR,Jake-CAM Jr 8 LB 27 20 47 5.9

Ryan Powers-STE So 8 DB 26 21 47 5.9

HALL, Kye-VAL Fr 8 LB 19 28 47 5.9

37. TKAC, Ricky-DAV Jr 8 LB 22 24 46 5.8

Zyks, Caz-DRA Jr 8 DB 26 20 46 5.8

Kirwan, Hugh-MAR Sr 8 LB 12 34 46 5.8

AWURUONYE, Ugonna-CAM Jr 8 DL 18 28 46 5.8

41. LaBARBERA, Joe-SAN Sr 8 SAF 23 22 45 5.6

MILLER, Matt-SAN Sr 8 SAF 30 15 45 5.6

STARKEY, David-BUT So 8 LB 22 23 45 5.6

44. MUNDY, Ryan-VAL Sr 7 LB 16 23 39 5.6

MASSEY, Jordan-BUT Jr 7 LB 17 22 39 5.6

46. BALDER, Jacob-BUT Fr 8 DB 27 17 44 5.5

47. BURKE, David-BUT Sr 8 DB 25 18 43 5.4

48. BENNETT, Ryan-MOR So 8 LB 15 27 42 5.2

SANDERS, Mitch-DAY Sr 8 LB 14 28 42 5.2

BEDNAREK, Bryant-DAV Sr 8 DB 33 9 42 5.2

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. AWURUONYE, Ugonna-CAM Jr 8 DL 5 5 7.5 0.94

2. Acree, Matt-DRA Sr 8 DL 7 0 7.0 0.88

Davion Belk-STE So 8 DL 6 2 7.0 0.88

4. PETERSEN, Jonathan-SAN Fr 7 DL 5 0 5.0 0.71

5. SHANNON, Bret-BUT Sr 8 DL 5 1 5.5 0.69

6. KELLER, Luke-MOR Jr 8 LB 4 2 5.0 0.62

Park, Brett-DRA Sr 8 DL 4 2 5.0 0.62

8. JENKINS, TJ-JAC Jr 6 DL 3 1 3.5 0.58

9. SUDNICK, Nate-DAY So 8 DE 4 1 4.5 0.56

10. Marrin, Mack-DRA So 8 DL 4 0 4.0 0.50

GUILFORD, John-VAL Jr 8 DL 3 2 4.0 0.50

12. Williams, Demetrius-MAR Sr 8 DL 3 1 3.5 0.44

ALBER, Austen-DAY Sr 8 DT 3 1 3.5 0.44

14. Donald Payne-STE So 8 DB 3 0 3.0 0.38

BEHREND, Alex-DAV So 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38

CASEY, Dustin-MOR So 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38

COOPER, Ronald-MOR Jr 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38

REDDING, Grady-JAC So 8 LB 3 0 3.0 0.38

KLEIN, Mike-JAC Sr 8 LB 3 0 3.0 0.38

Sakowski, Paul-MAR Sr 8 LB 2 2 3.0 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Williams, Demetrius-MAR Sr 8 DL 13 4 15.0 1.88

2. Davion Belk-STE So 8 DL 12 4 14.0 1.75

3. Donald Payne-STE So 8 DB 11 5 13.5 1.69

4. Acree, Matt-DRA Sr 8 DL 10 1 10.5 1.31

5. Marrin, Mack-DRA So 8 DL 9 1 9.5 1.19

AWURUONYE, Ugonna-CAM Jr 8 DL 6 7 9.5 1.19

SUDNICK, Nate-DAY So 8 DE 9 1 9.5 1.19

8. KELLER, Luke-MOR Jr 8 LB 6 6 9.0 1.12

SHANNON, Bret-BUT Sr 8 DL 8 2 9.0 1.12

Sakowski, Paul-MAR Sr 8 LB 5 8 9.0 1.12

11. GUILFORD, John-VAL Jr 8 DL 7 3 8.5 1.06

12. PETERSEN, Jonathan-SAN Fr 7 DL 6 1 6.5 0.93

13. Park, Brett-DRA Sr 8 DL 5 4 7.0 0.88

COOPER, Ronald-MOR Jr 8 DL 5 4 7.0 0.88

Coleman, Taylor-DRA Jr 8 LB 5 4 7.0 0.88

16. Kagafas, Mike-MAR Sr 8 LB 5 3 6.5 0.81

HORAN, Sean-BUT So 8 LB 3 7 6.5 0.81

18. WOODS, Chris-DAV Jr 7 DL 5 1 5.5 0.79

19. ALBER, Austen-DAY Sr 8 DT 5 2 6.0 0.75

20. BEASCHLER,Chris-DAY So 7 LB 3 4 5.0 0.71
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Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. AGNEW, Jamal-SAN So 8 14 3 17 2.12

2. Chris Atkins-STE So 8 9 4 13 1.62

3. Quilico, Bob-DRA Sr 7 7 2 9 1.29

4. ELIAS, Zach-DAY Sr 8 5 4 9 1.12

JACKSON, Dallas-JAC Jr 8 4 5 9 1.12

COOK, Braylyn-MOR Fr 8 8 1 9 1.12

7. SCHWENKE, Ryan-DAY Jr 8 5 3 8 1.00

Adler, Zach-MAR Sr 8 4 4 8 1.00

9. GRIER, Justin-MOR Jr 8 5 2 7 0.88

SAMPSON, Armani-JAC So 8 5 2 7 0.88

Thompson, Craig-MAR Sr 8 7 0 7 0.88

HOWARD, Isaiah-CAM Sr 8 6 1 7 0.88

RHYNE, Tyler-CAM So 8 7 0 7 0.88

SAWYER, Toney-SAN Sr 8 6 1 7 0.88

MOBLEY,Brandon-CAM Jr 8 3 4 7 0.88

16. GRAHAM, III, Melvin-VAL Jr 6 4 1 5 0.83

17. SANDERS, Mitch-DAY Sr 8 6 0 6 0.75

Duwe, Brad-DRA Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

BRYANT, Terrance-JAC Jr 8 5 1 6 0.75

McCLELLAND, Troy-SAN Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. JACKSON, Dallas-JAC Jr 8 5 109 1 39 0.62

2. MOBLEY,Brandon-CAM Jr 8 4 133 3 86 0.50

Ryan Powers-STE So 8 4 67 0 44 0.50

ELIAS, Zach-DAY Sr 8 4 45 0 22 0.50

Chris Atkins-STE So 8 4 39 0 34 0.50

Adler, Zach-MAR Sr 8 4 24 0 23 0.50

7. SCHWENKE, Ryan-DAY Jr 8 3 6 0 9 0.38

AGNEW, Jamal-SAN So 8 3 4 0 4 0.38

9. Quilico, Bob-DRA Sr 7 2 29 0 21 0.29

10. HILL,Luke-CAM Sr 8 2 77 0 77 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. PETERSEN, Jonathan-SAN Fr 7 3 0.43

2. AWURUONYE, Ugonna-CAM Jr 8 3 0.38

3. Davion Belk-STE So 8 2 0.25

HOOKS, Andrew-JAC Jr 8 2 0.25

McCLELLAND, Troy-SAN Sr 8 2 0.25

LEACH, Danny-DAY Jr 8 2 0.25

SCOTT,Isaac-CAM Sr 8 2 0.25

WHITE, Maroa-JAC Jr 8 2 0.25

CURRAN, William-DAV Jr 8 2 0.25

Kagafas, Mike-MAR Sr 8 2 0.25

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Ryan Powers-STE So 8 2 0.25

SHANNON, Bret-BUT Sr 8 2 0.25

Fuschetto, Vinny-MAR Sr 8 2 0.25

SCHWENKE, Ryan-DAY Jr 8 2 0.25

CRULL, Justin-BUT So 8 2 0.25

LaBARBERA, Joe-SAN Sr 8 2 0.25

CASEY, Matt-DAV Sr 8 2 0.25

8. WILLIAMS, Dennis-JAC Fr 6 1 0.17

Wegener, Al-DRA Jr 6 1 0.17

DREW,Nick-CAM Jr 6 1 0.17

TACKLES (Ends/lineman) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Davion Belk-STE So 8 DL 31 27 58 7.2

2. SUDNICK, Nate-DAY So 8 DE 20 31 51 6.4

GUILFORD, John-VAL Jr 8 DL 20 31 51 6.4

4. MILHOUSE, Greg-CAM Jr 7 DL 5 38 43 6.1

5. AWURUONYE, Ugonna-CAM Jr 8 DL 18 28 46 5.8

6. MOFFITT, Nick-VAL Jr 6 DL 4 26 30 5.0

7. ALBER, Austen-DAY Sr 8 DT 15 20 35 4.4

GIOVENCO, John-VAL Sr 8 DL 13 22 35 4.4

9. Moore, Landon-MAR Jr 8 DL 12 22 34 4.2

10. COOPER, Ronald-MOR Jr 8 DL 14 19 33 4.1

11. Park, Brett-DRA Sr 8 DL 11 20 31 3.9

12. CASEY, Dustin-MOR So 8 DL 13 16 29 3.6

ASHELMAN, Miles-DAY So 8 DT 7 22 29 3.6

14. EBLE, Christian-BUT Sr 8 DL 12 16 28 3.5

BEHREND, Alex-DAV So 8 DL 12 16 28 3.5

16. POLOFSKY, Grant-DAV So 7 DL 11 13 24 3.4

17. Williams, Demetrius-MAR Sr 8 DL 18 9 27 3.4

18. WOODS, Chris-DAV Jr 7 DL 12 11 23 3.3

PETERSEN, Jonathan-SAN Fr 7 DL 12 11 23 3.3

20. MORGAN, Devon-DAY Sr 8 DE 7 19 26 3.2

SCOTT,Isaac-CAM Sr 8 DL 9 17 26 3.2

22. Eddie Curry-STE Fr 8 DL 12 13 25 3.1

23. SMITH,Lucas-CAM Sr 8 DL 3 21 24 3.0

ANNIS, Kyle-BUT Jr 7 DL 4 17 21 3.0

25. Marrin, Mack-DRA So 8 DL 14 9 23 2.9

TACKLES (Defensive backs) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Donald Payne-STE So 8 DB 71 66 137 17.1

2. CIANCIO, JoJo-BUT Sr 8 DB 27 38 65 8.1

3. NUNES, J.J.-VAL So 8 DB 31 30 61 7.6

SCHWENKE, Ryan-DAY Jr 8 DB 36 25 61 7.6

5. LEACH, Danny-DAY Jr 8 DB 31 22 53 6.6

6. BRYANT, Terrance-JAC Jr 8 DB 25 26 51 6.4

7. Quilico, Bob-DRA Sr 7 DB 22 22 44 6.3

8. Mathias, Connor-MAR Sr 8 SAF 19 31 50 6.2

9. Adler, Zach-MAR Sr 8 SAF 19 30 49 6.1

10. Semelsberger, Matt-MAR Sr 8 SAF 22 26 48 6.0

ELIAS, Zach-DAY Sr 8 DB 23 25 48 6.0

12. Ryan Powers-STE So 8 DB 26 21 47 5.9

13. Zyks, Caz-DRA Jr 8 DB 26 20 46 5.8

14. MILLER, Matt-SAN Sr 8 SAF 30 15 45 5.6

LaBARBERA, Joe-SAN Sr 8 SAF 23 22 45 5.6

16. BALDER, Jacob-BUT Fr 8 DB 27 17 44 5.5

17. BURKE, David-BUT Sr 8 DB 25 18 43 5.4

18. BEDNAREK, Bryant-DAV Sr 8 DB 33 9 42 5.2

19. MERRILL, Colin-DAV Sr 8 DB 29 11 40 5.0

GRIER, Justin-MOR Jr 8 CB 34 6 40 5.0

GRAHAM, III, Melvin-VAL Jr 6 DB 11 19 30 5.0

22. NICHOLS,Aaron-CAM Jr 8 DB 21 17 38 4.8

23. Marlin Hall-STE So 8 DB 23 13 36 4.5

24. Thompson, Craig-MAR Sr 8 DB 20 15 35 4.4

CURRAN, William-DAV Jr 8 DB 23 12 35 4.4
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TACKLES (Linebackers) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. CASEY, Matt-DAV Sr 8 LB 38 47 85 10.6

2. GREEN, Alex-VAL Jr 8 LB 30 53 83 10.4

3. BEASCHLER,Chris-DAY So 7 LB 36 34 70 10.0

4. Coleman, Taylor-DRA Jr 8 LB 35 36 71 8.9

5. HORAN, Sean-BUT So 8 LB 23 43 66 8.2

Sakowski, Paul-MAR Sr 8 LB 21 45 66 8.2

7. HAMALA, Una-SAN Sr 8 LB 25 38 63 7.9

8. Hugunin, John-DRA Sr 7 LB 26 29 55 7.9

9. YOST,Andrew-CAM Jr 8 LB 22 40 62 7.8

10. KELLER, Luke-MOR Jr 8 LB 29 31 60 7.5

11. HOWARD, DJ-JAC Jr 8 LB 31 28 59 7.4

12. HENSON, Nic-SAN So 8 LB 28 30 58 7.2

13. Kagafas, Mike-MAR Sr 8 LB 24 31 55 6.9

REDDING, Grady-JAC So 8 LB 25 30 55 6.9

15. BRUNHOFER, Ethan-BUT Fr 8 LB 19 30 49 6.1

16. HILL,Luke-CAM Sr 8 LB 17 31 48 6.0

17. BARR,Jake-CAM Jr 8 LB 27 20 47 5.9

HALL, Kye-VAL Fr 8 LB 19 28 47 5.9

19. Kirwan, Hugh-MAR Sr 8 LB 12 34 46 5.8

TKAC, Ricky-DAV Jr 8 LB 22 24 46 5.8

21. STARKEY, David-BUT So 8 LB 22 23 45 5.6

22. MUNDY, Ryan-VAL Sr 7 LB 16 23 39 5.6

MASSEY, Jordan-BUT Jr 7 LB 17 22 39 5.6

24. BENNETT, Ryan-MOR So 8 LB 15 27 42 5.2

SANDERS, Mitch-DAY Sr 8 LB 14 28 42 5.2



2014 Pioneer Football League

Conference Individual Game Highs Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points scored 24 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

24 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014)

24 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

24 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Touchdowns 4 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

4 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014)

4 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

4 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

TD responsibility 6 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014) [0r,6p]

6 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [0r,6p]

Points scored kicking 12 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014) [3fg,3pat]

11 NEWMAN, Jacob (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014) [2fg,5pat]

11 WILL, William (Dayton) at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014) [3fg,2pat]

Total offense yards 432 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014) [-9r,441p]

402 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014) [1r,401p]

Total offense plays 75 DOUGLAS, J.P. (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014) [17r,58p]

61 SALMON,David (Campbell) at Marist (Oct 25, 2014) [5r,56p]

Total offense yards/play 9.8 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014) [41-402]

9.0 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014) [48-432]

Rushing yards 273 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

232 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

Rushing attempts 47 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

33 KEIL, Jeffrey (Davidson) vs STETSON (Oct 25, 2014)

Yards per rush 16.1 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014) [17-273]

8.9 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014) [15-134]

Rushing TDs 4 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

4 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

4 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Longest rush 83 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014)

72 THOMAS, Orlando (Jacksonville) vs CAMPBELL (Nov 15, 2014)

Passing yards 441 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

417 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

Passing attempts 58 DOUGLAS, J.P. (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

56 SALMON,David (Campbell) at Marist (Oct 25, 2014)

Passing TDs 6 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

6 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

Longest pass 90 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014)

84 Rice, Andy (Drake) at Dayton (Nov 8, 2014)

Passes completed 38 DOUGLAS, J.P. (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

34 WOLF,Dakota (Campbell) vs BUTLER (Oct 11, 2014)

Had intercepted 5 MITCHELL, Taylor (Davidson) vs JACKSONVILLE (Nov 08, 2014)

4 Francis, Anthony (Marist) vs DAYTON (Oct 11, 2014)

4 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

Pass completion pct 83.3 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [20-24]

81.0 WOLF,Dakota (Campbell) vs BUTLER (Oct 11, 2014) [34-42]

Pass yards/attempt 17.4 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [24-417]

14.4 Rice, Andy (Drake) vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014) [15-216]

Pass yards/catch 20.9 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [20-417]

19.6 Rice, Andy (Drake) vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014) [11-216]

Receiving yards 191 Kegan Moore (Stetson) vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

163 MORRIS, William (Davidson) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Sep 20, 2014)

Receptions 15 MORRIS, William (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

12 MORRIS, William (Davidson) at Marist (Nov 15, 2014)

Yards per catch 32.6 MORRIS, William (Davidson) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Sep 20, 2014) [5-163]
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31.8 Kegan Moore (Stetson) vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014) [6-191]

Receiving TDs 3 MORRIS, William (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

3 Kegan Moore (Stetson) vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

Longest reception 90 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014)

84 Yarwood, Andrew (Drake) at Dayton (Nov 8, 2014)

Field goal attempts 4 WILL, William (Dayton) at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

4 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Marist (Nov 01, 2014)

Field goals made 3 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

3 WILL, William (Dayton) at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

3 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Marist (Nov 01, 2014)

Longest field goal 50 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) vs DRAKE (Oct 04, 2014)

50 Last, David (San Diego) at Drake (Nov 01, 2014)

Field goal pct 100.0 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014) [3-3]

75.0 WILL, William (Dayton) at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014) [3-4]

75.0 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Marist (Nov 01, 2014) [3-4]

PAT kicks attempted 9 TRELOAR, Jon (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

8 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

PAT kicks made 8 TRELOAR, Jon (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

8 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

PAT kicks pct 100.0 BEHR, Brandon (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [8-8]

88.9 TRELOAR, Jon (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014) [8-9]

Punts 11 PIGNATIELLO, Kyle (Dayton) at Butler (Nov 15, 2014)

11 AKIALIS, Brian (Butler) vs DAYTON (Nov 15, 2014)

Yards punted 419 PIGNATIELLO, Kyle (Dayton) at Butler (Nov 15, 2014) [11-419]

418 Eric Fogle (Stetson) vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014) [10-418]

Longest punt 74 PIGNATIELLO, Kyle (Dayton) vs CAMPBELL (Nov 22, 2014)

68 DiSALVIO, Pat (Morehead State) vs CAMPBELL (Oct 4, 2014)

Punting avg 52.4 LUTZ,Adam (Campbell) vs DAVIDSON (Oct 18, 2014) [5-262]

44.3 PIGNATIELLO, Kyle (Dayton) vs CAMPBELL (Nov 22, 2014) [6-266]

Punt returns 5 BELL, Reggie (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

5 MACIS, Gabe (Dayton) vs CAMPBELL (Nov 22, 2014)

Punt return yards 90 GADSON, Devan (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

85 O'CONNOR, Derek (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Longest punt return 80 O'CONNOR, Derek (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

79 GADSON, Devan (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

Punt return TDs 1 GADSON, Devan (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

1 CRAIN, Jack (Dayton) at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

1 O'CONNOR, Derek (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Punt return avg 9.6 BELL, Reggie (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014) [5-48]

6.6 MACIS, Gabe (Dayton) vs CAMPBELL (Nov 22, 2014) [5-33]

Kick returns 7 WELLS, Austin (Davidson) at Drake (Oct 11, 2014)

6 WELLS, Austin (Davidson) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Sep 20, 2014)

6 GADSON, Devan (Valparaiso) at Campbell (Sep 27, 2014)

6 GADSON, Devan (Valparaiso) vs MARIST (Oct 04, 2014)

6 BORNHAUSER, B. (Morehead State) at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

Kick return yards 168 WELLS, Austin (Davidson) at Drake (Oct 11, 2014)

148 HOWARD, Isaiah (Campbell) vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014)

Kick return avg 29.6 HOWARD, Isaiah (Campbell) vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014) [5-148]

24.0 WELLS, Austin (Davidson) at Drake (Oct 11, 2014) [7-168]

Longest kick return 91 HOWARD, Isaiah (Campbell) at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)

91 MORGAN, Jarrett (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

Kick return TDs 1 HOWARD, Isaiah (Campbell) at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)

1 MORGAN, Jarrett (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)
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Combined PR/KR yards 168 WELLS, Austin (Davidson) at Drake (Oct 11, 2014) [0pr-168kr]

148 HOWARD, Isaiah (Campbell) vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014) [0pr-148kr]

Interceptions 2 JACKSON, Dallas (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

2 AGNEW, Jamal (San Diego) at Butler (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Chris Atkins (Stetson) vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Ryan Powers (Stetson) at Davidson (Oct 25, 2014)

2 Adler, Zach (Marist) vs JACKSONVILLE (Nov 01, 2014)

2 GRIER, Justin (Morehead State) vs STETSON (Nov 15, 2014)

Interception return yds 86 MOBLEY,Brandon (Campbell) at Jacksonville (Nov 15, 2014)

77 HILL,Luke (Campbell) vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014)

Interception return avg 32.5 Ryan Powers (Stetson) at Davidson (Oct 25, 2014) [2-65]

30.5 JACKSON, Dallas (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014) [2-61]

Longest interception rtn 86 MOBLEY,Brandon (Campbell) at Jacksonville (Nov 15, 2014)

77 HILL,Luke (Campbell) vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014)

All-purpose yards 273 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

262 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 08, 2014)

Tackles 30.0 Donald Payne (Stetson) at Campbell (Nov 01, 2014) [10-20]

21.0 Donald Payne (Stetson) vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014) [16-5]

21.0 Donald Payne (Stetson) vs MARIST (Nov 08, 2014) [10-11]

Sacks 3.0 GUILFORD, John (Valparaiso) vs BUTLER (Nov 08, 2014) [3-0]

3.0 Davion Belk (Stetson) vs MARIST (Nov 08, 2014) [3-0]

Tackles for loss 5.0 Davion Belk (Stetson) vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014) [5-0]

4.5 Davion Belk (Stetson) vs MARIST (Nov 08, 2014) [4-1]

4.5 Williams, Demetrius (Marist) at Stetson (Nov 08, 2014) [3-3]
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(Conference games)

200-Yard Rushing Performances

273 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

232 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

215 KEIL, Jeffrey (Davidson) vs STETSON (Oct 25, 2014)

213 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

100-Yard Rushing Performances

273 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

232 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

215 KEIL, Jeffrey (Davidson) vs STETSON (Oct 25, 2014)

213 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

193 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014)

168 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) vs SAN DIEGO (Sep 13, 2014)

168 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs VALPARAISO (Nov 15, 2014)

167 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) vs DRAKE (Nov 8, 2014)

162 SCHRADER, Sam (Butler) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

160 HODGES, Jonah (San Diego) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 08, 2014)

143 Cole Mazza (Stetson) at Davidson (Oct 25, 2014)

140 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) vs DRAKE (Oct 04, 2014)

134 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014)

132 KEIL, Jeffrey (Davidson) at Valparaiso (Nov 22, 2014)

129 MACSHARA, Rees (Morehead State) at Davidson (Sep 20, 2014)

129 Cole Mazza (Stetson) vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

126 MACSHARA, Rees (Morehead State) vs STETSON (Nov 15, 2014)

125 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at Butler (Nov 15, 2014)

120 HALL, Brandon (Valparaiso) at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

118 Cole Mazza (Stetson) at Morehead State (Nov 15, 2014)

117 James, T.J. (Drake) at Dayton (Nov 8, 2014)

116 WOLF,Dakota (Campbell) at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)

115 KACSOR, Connor (Dayton) at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

115 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) vs CAMPBELL (Nov 15, 2014)

110 MACSHARA, Rees (Morehead State) vs CAMPBELL (Oct 4, 2014)

110 Wilkins, Conley (Drake) vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014)

109 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

108 HALL, Brandon (Valparaiso) at Dayton (Nov 1, 2014)

106 Ryan Tentler (Stetson) at San Diego (Oct 11, 2014)

104 Lucas, Atiq (Marist) vs CAMPBELL (Oct 25, 2014)

103 GOSS, Keith (Campbell) vs DAVIDSON (Oct 18, 2014)

102 KESSMAN, Dallas (San Diego) vs DAYTON (Oct 25, 2014)

Number of 100-Yard Rushing Performances

BRYANT, Ulysses, Jacksonville - 5

KACSOR, Connor, Dayton - 5

HODGES, Jonah, San Diego - 3

MACSHARA, Rees, Morehead State - 3

Cole Mazza, Stetson - 3

HALL, Brandon, Valparaiso - 2

KEIL, Jeffrey, Davidson - 2

SCHRADER, Sam, Butler - 2
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GOSS, Keith, Campbell - 1

James, T.J., Drake - 1

KESSMAN, Dallas, San Diego - 1

Lucas, Atiq, Marist - 1

Ryan Tentler, Stetson - 1

Wilkins, Conley, Drake - 1

WOLF,Dakota, Campbell - 1

500-Yard Passing Performances

None

400-Yard Passing Performances

441 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

417 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

401 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014)

300-Yard Passing Performances

441 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

417 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

401 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Butler (Sep 27, 2014)

381 LEHMAN, Ben (Valparaiso) at Campbell (Sep 27, 2014)

352 GAHAFER, Austin (Morehead State) vs VALPARAISO (Oct 25, 2014)

336 SALMON,David (Campbell) at Marist (Oct 25, 2014)

333 GAHAFER, Austin (Morehead State) at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

332 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

328 Ryan Tentler (Stetson) vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

314 GAHAFER, Austin (Morehead State) vs STETSON (Nov 15, 2014)

313 DOUGLAS, J.P. (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

306 WOLF,Dakota (Campbell) vs BUTLER (Oct 11, 2014)

306 BELL, Kade (Jacksonville) at Marist (Nov 01, 2014)

Number of 300-Yard Passing Performances

BELL, Kade, Jacksonville - 5

GAHAFER, Austin, Morehead State - 3

DOUGLAS, J.P., Davidson - 1

LEHMAN, Ben, Valparaiso - 1

SALMON,David, Campbell - 1

Ryan Tentler, Stetson - 1

WOLF,Dakota, Campbell - 1

200-Yard Receiving Performances

None



2014 Pioneer Football League

Individual Stellar Games Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

100-Yard Receiving Performances

191 Kegan Moore (Stetson) vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

163 MORRIS, William (Davidson) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Sep 20, 2014)

158 MORRIS, William (Davidson) vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

151 KURAMATA, Tanner (Valparaiso) at Campbell (Sep 27, 2014)

144 O'CONNOR, Derek (Butler) vs DAYTON (Nov 15, 2014)

141 MORRIS, William (Davidson) at Campbell (Oct 18, 2014)

136 CASSARA, Andrew (Valparaiso) at Campbell (Sep 27, 2014)

135 BOLLING,Ben (Campbell) at Marist (Oct 25, 2014)

135 RANDLE, D'Andre (Jacksonville) at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

134 JONES, Andy (Jacksonville) at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

125 Denning, Matthew (Drake) vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014)

122 KURAMATA, Tanner (Valparaiso) vs DAVIDSON (Nov 22, 2014)

122 MORRIS, William (Davidson) at Valparaiso (Nov 22, 2014)

119 MARTIN-HAYES, Marque (Butler) vs JACKSONVILLE (Sep 27, 2014)

119 BRYANT, Ulysses (Jacksonville) at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

116 RAYMOND, Jake (Morehead State) vs VALPARAISO (Oct 25, 2014)

114 SMITH, Ross (Dayton) at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

112 Kegan Moore (Stetson) at Campbell (Nov 01, 2014)

110 NAPIER, Tanner (Morehead State) vs CAMPBELL (Oct 4, 2014)

110 BELL, Reggie (San Diego) vs VALPARAISO (Nov 15, 2014)

108 CORNWALL, J. (Morehead State) at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

107 NAPIER, Tanner (Morehead State) at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

107 RAYMOND, Jake (Morehead State) at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

107 BELL, Reggie (San Diego) vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 08, 2014)

106 WHEELER, Nick (Davidson) vs STETSON (Oct 25, 2014)

104 Kegan Moore (Stetson) vs MARIST (Nov 08, 2014)

Number of 100-Yard Receiving Performances

MORRIS, William, Davidson - 4

Kegan Moore, Stetson - 3

BELL, Reggie, San Diego - 2

KURAMATA, Tanner, Valparaiso - 2

NAPIER, Tanner, Morehead State - 2

RAYMOND, Jake, Morehead State - 2

BOLLING,Ben, Campbell - 1

BRYANT, Ulysses, Jacksonville - 1

CASSARA, Andrew, Valparaiso - 1

CORNWALL, J., Morehead State - 1

Denning, Matthew, Drake - 1

JONES, Andy, Jacksonville - 1

MARTIN-HAYES, Marque, Butler - 1

O'CONNOR, Derek, Butler - 1

RANDLE, D'Andre, Jacksonville - 1

SMITH, Ross, Dayton - 1

WHEELER, Nick, Davidson - 1
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TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 62 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

56 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

Points scored kicking 12 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014) [3fg,3pat]

11 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014) [2fg,5pat]

11 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014) [3fg,2pat]

Touchdowns 9 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

8 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

Total offense yards 706 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014) [115r,591p]

703 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [190r,513p]

Total offense plays 100 Dayton at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014) [58r,42p]

98 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014) [33r,65p]

Total offense yards/play 10.3 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [68-703]

9.1 Jacksonville at Butler (Sep 27, 2014) [67-611]

Rushing yards 443 Dayton vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

343 Drake vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014)

Rushing attempts 65 Drake vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014)

58 Dayton at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

Yards per rush 9.6 Dayton vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014) [46-443]

8.7 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014) [34-297]

Rushing TDs 6 Dayton vs MOREHEAD STATE (Oct 18, 2014)

6 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Longest rush 83 Butler at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014)

72 Jacksonville vs CAMPBELL (Nov 15, 2014)

Passing yards 591 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

513 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

Passing attempts 65 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

58 Davidson vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

Passing TDs 6 Jacksonville at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014)

6 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

6 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

Longest pass 90 Jacksonville at Butler (Sep 27, 2014)

84 Drake at Dayton (Nov 8, 2014)

Passes completed 45 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

38 Davidson vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

Had intercepted 5 Davidson vs JACKSONVILLE (Nov 08, 2014)

4 Marist vs DAYTON (Oct 11, 2014)

4 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

Pass completion pct 80.0 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [28-35]

80.0 Morehead State vs STETSON (Nov 15, 2014) [32-40]

Passing yards/attempt 15.9 Campbell at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014) [15-239]

14.7 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [35-513]

Yards per catch 23.9 Campbell at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014) [10-239]

18.8 Stetson at Campbell (Nov 01, 2014) [13-245]

Field goal attempts 4 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

4 Jacksonville at Marist (Nov 01, 2014)

Field goals made 3 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

3 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

3 Jacksonville at Marist (Nov 01, 2014)

Longest field goal 50 Jacksonville vs DRAKE (Oct 04, 2014)

50 San Diego at Drake (Nov 01, 2014)

Field goal pct 100.0 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014) [3-3]

75.0 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014) [3-4]

75.0 Jacksonville at Marist (Nov 01, 2014) [3-4]

PAT kicks attempted 9 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

8 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)
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PAT kicks made 8 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

8 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

PAT kicks pct 100.0 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014) [8-8]

100.0 Butler at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014) [7-7]

100.0 San Diego vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 08, 2014) [7-7]

100.0 Jacksonville at Morehead State (Oct 11, 2014) [6-6]

100.0 Morehead State vs VALPARAISO (Oct 25, 2014) [6-6]

100.0 Dayton vs VALPARAISO (Nov 1, 2014) [6-6]

100.0 Jacksonville vs CAMPBELL (Nov 15, 2014) [6-6]

100.0 Jacksonville vs SAN DIEGO (Sep 13, 2014) [5-5]

100.0 Jacksonville at Butler (Sep 27, 2014) [5-5]

100.0 Marist at Valparaiso (Oct 04, 2014) [5-5]

100.0 Morehead State vs STETSON (Nov 15, 2014) [5-5]

100.0 Marist vs DAVIDSON (Nov 15, 2014) [5-5]

2-point PAT attempts 3 Dayton at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

2 Davidson vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

2 Stetson vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

2-point PATs made 1 San Diego at Jacksonville (Sep 13, 2014)

1 Davidson vs MOREHEAD STATE (Sep 20, 2014)

1 Davidson vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

1 Dayton at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

1 Stetson vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

1 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

1 Stetson vs MARIST (Nov 08, 2014)

1 Stetson vs DRAKE (Nov 22, 2014)

Punts 11 Butler vs DAYTON (Nov 15, 2014)

11 Dayton at Butler (Nov 15, 2014)

Longest punt 74 Dayton vs CAMPBELL (Nov 22, 2014)

68 Morehead State vs CAMPBELL (Oct 4, 2014)

Yards punted 419 Dayton at Butler (Nov 15, 2014) [11-419]

418 Stetson vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014) [10-418]

Punting avg 55.0 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014) [2-110]

52.4 Campbell vs DAVIDSON (Oct 18, 2014) [5-262]

Punt returns 5 San Diego vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

5 Drake at Valparaiso (Oct 18, 2014)

5 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

5 San Diego vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 08, 2014)

5 Dayton vs CAMPBELL (Nov 22, 2014)

Punt return yards 90 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

85 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Punt return avg 30.0 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014) [3-90]

28.3 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014) [3-85]

Punt return TDs 1 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

1 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

1 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

Longest punt return 80 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

79 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

Kick returns 9 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

8 Stetson vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

Kick return yards 191 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

176 Morehead State vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 11, 2014)

Kick return avg 39.0 Valparaiso vs DAVIDSON (Nov 22, 2014) [3-117]

36.2 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014) [4-145]

Longest kick return 91 Campbell at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)

91 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

Kick return TDs 1 Campbell at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)
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1 Valparaiso at Morehead State (Oct 25, 2014)

Interceptions 5 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

4 Dayton at Marist (Oct 11, 2014)

4 Stetson vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014)

Interception return yds 138 Campbell vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014)

86 Campbell at Jacksonville (Nov 15, 2014)

Interception return avg 46.0 Campbell vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014) [3-138]

37.0 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014) [2-74]

Longest interception rtn 86 Campbell at Jacksonville (Nov 15, 2014)

77 Campbell vs VALPARAISO (Sep 27, 2014)

Interception return TDs 1 Drake at Valparaiso (Oct 18, 2014)

1 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

1 Drake vs BUTLER (Oct 25, 2014)

1 Campbell at Marist (Oct 25, 2014)

1 Marist vs CAMPBELL (Oct 25, 2014)

1 Butler vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 01, 2014)

1 Campbell vs STETSON (Nov 01, 2014)

1 Campbell at Jacksonville (Nov 15, 2014)

Fumbles lost 3 Marist vs DAYTON (Oct 11, 2014)

2 Jacksonville vs SAN DIEGO (Sep 13, 2014)

2 Stetson vs BUTLER (Oct 04, 2014)

2 Stetson at San Diego (Oct 11, 2014)

2 San Diego vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

2 Davidson at Campbell (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Campbell vs DAVIDSON (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Davidson vs STETSON (Oct 25, 2014)

2 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

2 Dayton vs DRAKE (Nov 8, 2014)

2 San Diego vs MOREHEAD STATE (Nov 08, 2014)

2 Campbell at Jacksonville (Nov 15, 2014)

2 Stetson vs DRAKE (Nov 22, 2014)

Fumbles recovered 3 Dayton at Marist (Oct 11, 2014)

2 San Diego at Jacksonville (Sep 13, 2014)

2 Butler at Stetson (Oct 04, 2014)

2 Stetson at San Diego (Oct 11, 2014)

2 San Diego vs STETSON (Oct 11, 2014)

2 Davidson at Campbell (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Campbell vs DAVIDSON (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Stetson vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Stetson at Davidson (Oct 25, 2014)

2 San Diego vs DAYTON (Oct 25, 2014)

2 Drake at Dayton (Nov 8, 2014)

2 Morehead State at San Diego (Nov 08, 2014)

2 Jacksonville vs CAMPBELL (Nov 15, 2014)

2 Drake at Stetson (Nov 22, 2014)

Sacked by opp 7 Davidson at Campbell (Oct 18, 2014)

6 Marist vs JACKSONVILLE (Nov 01, 2014)

QB sacks 7 Campbell vs DAVIDSON (Oct 18, 2014)

6 Jacksonville at Marist (Nov 01, 2014)

Turnovers committed 7 Marist vs DAYTON (Oct 11, 2014)

6 Jacksonville at Stetson (Oct 18, 2014)

6 Davidson vs JACKSONVILLE (Nov 08, 2014)

Turnovers caused 7 Dayton at Marist (Oct 11, 2014)

6 Stetson vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 18, 2014)

6 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)



2014 Pioneer Football League

Team Game Highs Through games of Jan 12, 2015

(Conference games)

Kicks blocked 3 Dayton at San Diego (Oct 25, 2014)

2 Drake at Valparaiso (Oct 18, 2014)

2 Dayton vs DRAKE (Nov 8, 2014)

2 Marist vs DAVIDSON (Nov 15, 2014)

First downs 32 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

31 Dayton at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

31 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

1st downs rushing 20 Drake vs DAVIDSON (Oct 11, 2014)

18 Jacksonville vs SAN DIEGO (Sep 13, 2014)

1st downs passing 25 Morehead State at Butler (Nov 01, 2014)

21 Jacksonville at Davidson (Nov 08, 2014)

1st downs by penalty 8 Davidson vs DAYTON (Oct 04, 2014)

5 Marist at Drake (Sep 20, 2014)

5 Morehead State vs JACKSONVILLE (Oct 11, 2014)

Penalties 16 Campbell at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)

14 Dayton at Davidson (Oct 04, 2014)

Penalties yards 141 Campbell at Morehead State (Oct 4, 2014)

133 Drake vs BUTLER (Oct 25, 2014)


